

BC Council of Marketing Boards 36380 Stephen Leacock Drive Abbotsford, BC V3G 0C2 T: 778.242.0285 E: office@bccoga.ca

May 1, 2024

VIA EMAIL

Mr. Bill Vanderspek, Chair BC Broiler Hatching Egg Commission #210 – 1848 McCallum Road Abbotsford, BC V2S 0H9

Dear Bill,

RE: 2024 BCBHEC Director Election Results

The 2024 Election for Members of the BC Broiler Hatching Egg Commission has concluded. The BC Broiler Hatching Egg Commission's 2023 Election Schedule provided a vacancy for one (1) position representing Registered Producers.

As prescribed by the schedule, Registered Producers were advised of the vacancy and of the nomination procedures.

One (1) valid nomination was received by the deadline therefore no vote was conducted. We declare **Calvin Breukelman of Prairie Lane Farms Ltd.**, elected by acclamation to the BC Broiler Hatching Egg Commission, for a four-year term commencing June 1, 2024.

We confirm that the election was conducted according to the BCBHEC Election Rules and Procedures approved April 7, 2020, by the BC Farm Industry Review Board.

Yours truly,

Della Oberhoffner, Independent Elections Officer for the

BC Council of Marketing Boards

cc Martha Anslow, Executive Director, BC Farm Industry Review Board

cc Stephanie Nelson, Executive Director, BC Broiler Hatching Egg Commission

cc Michaela DeVries, BC Broiler Hatching Egg Commission, Office Administrator

cc Calvin Breukelman, Prairie Lane Farms Ltd.

cc Beata Kunze, Chair, BC Council of Marketing Boards